
 

NIK HABIBAHTUL AISYAH BINTI HUSSIN 
BSc Process and Food Engineering (Honors) 

Lot 307, Kampung Pulau Melaka Jln Babong 16150 Kota Bharu, Kelantan  
+60132770452, habibahtulaisyah@gmail.com  

 

 

EDUCATION   
Oct 2020 — Present BSc Process and Food Engineering (Honors), Universiti Putra Malaysia 

Current CGPA: 3.401       MUET: Band 3       Current GPA: 3.704 
Related coursework: Electrical and Electronic Technology, Computer Aided Engineering Drawing, 
Chemical Engineering Thermodynamics, Fluid Mechanics, Process Control and Occupational Safety 
and Health  

Serdang  

July 2019 —July 2020 Foundation of Agriculture Science, Universiti Putra Malaysia  
CGPA: 3.383                                                       Dean’s List: 3.704 

Serdang 

Jan 2014 — Dec 2018 Sekolah Kebangsaan Agama Tok bachok  
SPM: 1 A+, 6A, 1A-, 3B+ 

Bachok  

AWARDS & SCHOLARSHIPS  

2021 Tertiary Education Sponsorship Programme (TESP), MARA 
Granted a scholarship from Majlis Amanah Rakyat (MARA) to pursue my undergraduate studies. 

2019 Anugerah Dekan, Universiti Putra Malaysia (UPM) 
Awarded for achieving highest CPA in semester two Foundation of Agriculture Science. 

 

2018 Anugerah Kecemerlangan Sijil Pelajaran Malaysia (SPM), MARDI Kota Bharu, 
Kelantan.  
Awarded for achieving good results in Sijil Pelajaran Malaysia (SPM) from MARDI Kota Bharu, 
Kelantan.  

 

 

RELEVANT EXPERIENCES  
March 2023 - Present Agrivoltaics Project, Faculty Engineering UPM  

● Involved in Agrivoltaics Floating Project where growing the crops under solar panels.  
 

03 July 2022 Solar Oven Project  
● Conducted a project on making solar oven which is environmentally friendly. 

 

Aug 2022 – Dec 2022 Dropship for Heeladina HQ  
● Assisted the customer by giving the catalogue and place order for the customer.  
● One dropship only assist one customer per day which can give approximately RM10 per day.  

Aug 2020 – Oct 2020 Assistant Teacher (Pasti Raudhatul Munawwarah Tapang Kota Bharu, Kelantan) 
● Cooked for the children to eat during recess.  
● Cleaned the dishes and the kindergarten before going back to home.  

 

Jan 2018 – Dec 2018 Deputy Head of Female Dormitory  
● Improved leadership skills by served as Deputy Head of Female Dormitory to ensure the students obey the school 

rules and Code of Conduct 

● Communicated with wardens, staff and students regarding Dormitory Student Information  

2018 Guru Muda Bahasa Arab SPM 2018  
● Had three mentees that need to assist.  
● Checked their work and identify the error in grammar and sentence structure.  

 

SKILLS Microsoft  

Office  

Expert  iMovie Expert  AutoCAD Skilful  

 Canva   Expert  MaTLAB  Skilful SuperPro  

Designer 

        Skilful  

LANGUAGES Malay Native speaker English Highly proficient   

REFERENCES Assoc. Prof. Madya Dr. Siti Hajar Binti Othman 
Department of Process and Food Engineering 
Faculty of Engineering 
Universiti Putra Malaysia 
43400 UPM Serdang, Selangor 
+6012-3734842 
s.hajar@upm.edu.my  

 

Dr. Nur Hamizah Binti Abdul Ghani @ Hashim 
Department of Process and Food Engineering 
Faculty of Engineering 
Universiti Putra Malaysia 
43400 UPM Serdang, Selangor 
+6018-9408678 
nurhamizah@upm.edu.my 
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TO : To whom it may concern 
 
  FROM : Industrial Training Coordinator, 
     (Bac. Of Process and Food Engineering) 

 DATE : 28 / 2 /2023 
 SUBJECT : Internship Application  
   

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 
  With reference to the above matter, I would like to confirm that  this student (NIK HABIBAHTUL 

AISYAH BINTI HUSSIN) with Matric number 208206 and IC number 010529-03-0138 is a third 
year student in the Department of Process and Food Engineering, UPM. Industrial training is a 
part of the requirement for our programme. The objective is to expose students to real, practical, 
vibrant working experience. 
 
We would like to seek your approval to place the students for internship commencing from 17th 
July 2023 until 24th September 2023 (10 weeks). Please kindly fill in the LATIN01 form 
and return it to us as a proof of acceptance of the student for the internship at your company. 
 
We are confident that your organization will be able to provide the necessary technical knowledge 
and help to develop their soft skills as well as at the same time expose them to the norms of 
working in the industry.  

    
  Your cooperation is highly appreciated.  
 
  Thank you. 
 

“With Knowledge We Serve” 
 
 Sincerely, 
 

 
(DR. NUR HAMIZAH ABDUL GHANI @ HASHIM)   
Industrial Training Coordinator, 
Department of Process and Food Engineering, 
Faculty of Engineering,UNIVERSITI PUTRA MALAYSIA, 
43400 UPM Serdang, Selangor. 
E-mail: nurhamizah@upm.edu.my 
Tel: +6018-940 8678 



EXAMINATION RESULT
FIRST SEMESTER 2022/2023

ACADEMIC GOVERNANCE DIVISION
Deputy Vice Chancellor's Office (Academic and International)
Universiti Putra Malaysia,
43400 UPM Serdang, Selangor Darul Ehsan.
Tel: 603-8946 6054 / 8946 6250 Fax: 603-8942 6469
http://www.akademik.upm.edu.my

" This is a computer generated form as such no signature is required "

NIK HABIBAHTUL AISYAH BT HUSSIN 

LOT 2004 KAMPUNG TOK KU, 

SERING 

16150 KOTA BHARU

KELANTAN

BACHELOR OF PROCESS AND FOOD ENGINEERING WITH HONOURS

208206 010529030138

JUNIOR

NO MAJOR

NO MINOR

MAJLIS AMANAH RAKYAT (MARA)

MATRIC IDENTITY CARD NO.

NAME

CLASSIFICATION

MAJOR

MINOR

SCHOLARSHIP/SPONSOR

:

:

:

:

:

:

CEL2103

EPF3105

EPF3202

EPF3203

EPF3304

EPF3501

EPF3801

LAX2015

WRITING ACADEMIC TEXTS

FOOD PROCESS ENGINEERING LABORATORY II

FOOD ENGINEERING UNIT OPERATIONS

SEPARATION PROCESS

PROCESS CONTROL

WASTE TREATMENT AND UTILISATION

REACTION KINETICS AND REACTOR DESIGN

HAVE FOOD WILL TRAVEL

0

1

3

3

3

3

3

0

4

A-

B+

A-

A-

A

B+

M

CODE COURSE CREDIT GRADE/
SYMBOL

:

ADDRESS

PROGRAMME

:

:ACADEMIC ADVISOR

GRADE
POINT
VALUE

4

3.750

3.500

3.750

3.750

4.000

3.500

0.000

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR DR. SITI HAJAR BINTI OTHMAN

TOTAL CUMULATIVE GRADE POINTS  

TOTAL CUMULATIVE CREDITS  

GRADE POINT AVERAGE (AVG)

CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE 
(CGPA)

 :

 :

 :

 :

TOTAL EXEMPTION OF CREDITS 

DATE ANNOUNCED  

REMARKS 

 :

 :

 :

 275.500

81

 3.703

 3.401

5

09 MARCH     2023

GOOD

:

 :

CREDIT
TRANSFER

TOTAL TRANSFER CREDIT  :



Alphabetical
grade

Grade Point Marks Grade Point Value Description

A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C-
D+
D
F

80 - 100
75 - 79
70 - 74
65 - 69
60 - 64
55 - 59
50 - 54
47 - 49
44 - 46
40 - 43
39 or below

4.000
3.750
3.500
3.000
2.750
2.500
2.000
1.750
1.500
1.000
0

Excellent
Very Good
Very Good
Good
Good
Satisfactory
Satisfactory
Weak
Weak
Very Weak
Fail

MARKING SCHEME  (Started from 2003-2004 Session)

ALPHABETICAL SYMBOL

AU Audit. This symbol denotes that a student has registered, attended lectures and has sat for the course
examination.

M Satisfactory.  This grade alphabet is given to the result of courses which are not graded but indicated as
a pass.

TM Unsatisfactory.  This grade alphabet is given to the result of courses which are anot graded but indicated
as fail.

S Continue.  This alphabetical symbol is used for any coursework or project that requires more than one
semester to complete.  A coursework or project given an 'S' symbol is not given a grade point and its
credits are not considered for graduation requirement but only for determining the minimum credits taken
in a semester.  Credits and grade point for coursework and project will only be considered for the purpose
of computing the total credits for graduation and the grade point average when the 'S' symbol is replaced
by an alphabetical grade.

TL Incomplete.  This symbol shows that the student is unable to fulfill part of the requirement of a practicum
course such as a industrial training or teaching training.  The student shall be given time until the second
week of the following semester for completion the course in order to get the full evaluation and grading.

FAIL A COURSE  

1.  The final two semester students who fail a course may be given the opportunity to resit for the final
examination for the course.

2.  A grade F (fail) obtained in any course is not included in the computational of Grade Point Average when a
student passess the reprated course.  A grade F (fail) will only be included in the computational of the Grade
Point Average should the student fail the repeated course.

ACADEMIC GOVERNANCE DIVISION
UNIVERSITI PUTRA MALAYSIA
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