NIK HABIBAHTUL AISYAH BINTI HUSSIN

BSc Process and Food Engineering (Honors)

Lot 307, Kampung Pulau Melaka Jln Babong 16150 Kota Bharu, Kelantan +60132770452, habibahtulaisyah@gmail.com



	10013	52770432, <u>Habibant</u>	<u>alaisyan@ginaii</u>	<u>.com</u>		
EDUCATION						
Oct 2020 — Present	Current CGPA: 3. Related coursew	401 <u>MUET</u> : Band 3 ork: Electrical and Ele	<u>Current GPA:</u> ctronic Technolog	ersiti Putra Malaysia 3.704 y, Computer Aided Engi s, Process Control and C		Serdang
July 2019 —July 2020	Foundation of Agriculture Science, Universiti Putra Malaysia CGPA: 3.383 Dean's List: 3.704				Serdang	
Jan 2014 — Dec 2018	Sekolah Kebangsaan Agama Tok bachok <u>SPM</u> : 1 A+, 6A, 1A-, 3B+				Bachok	
AWARDS & SCHOLA	RSHIPS					
2021	=	t ion Sponsorship Pr rship from Majlis Ama		P), MARA A) to pursue my underg	graduate studies.	
2019	Anugerah Dekan, Universiti Putra Malaysia (UPM) Awarded for achieving highest CPA in semester two Foundation of Agriculture Science.					
2018	Anugerah Kecemerlangan Sijil Pelajaran Malaysia (SPM), MARDI Kota Bharu, Kelantan. Awarded for achieving good results in Sijil Pelajaran Malaysia (SPM) from MARDI Kota Bharu, Kelantan.					
RELEVANT EXPERIEN	ICES				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
March 2023 - Present	_	oject, Faculty Engin Agrivoltaics Floating Pr	_	ing the crops under sol	ar panels.	
03 July 2022	 Solar Oven Project Conducted a project on making solar oven which is environmentally friendly. 					
Aug 2022 – Dec 2022	 Dropship for Heeladina HQ Assisted the customer by giving the catalogue and place order for the customer. One dropship only assist one customer per day which can give approximately RM10 per day. 					
Aug 2020 – Oct 2020	Assistant Teacher (Pasti Raudhatul Munawwarah Tapang Kota Bharu, Kelantan) Cooked for the children to eat during recess. Cleaned the dishes and the kindergarten before going back to home.					
Jan 2018 – Dec 2018	 Deputy Head of Female Dormitory Improved leadership skills by served as Deputy Head of Female Dormitory to ensure the students obey the school rules and Code of Conduct 					
	 Communicat 	ted with wardens, staf	ff and students re	garding Dormitory Stud	ent Information	
2018	 Guru Muda Bahasa Arab SPM 2018 Had three mentees that need to assist. Checked their work and identify the error in grammar and sentence structure. 					
SKILLS	Microsoft Office	Expert	iMovie	Expert	AutoCAD	Skilful
	Canva	Expert	MaTLAB	Skilful	SuperPro Designer	Skilful
LANCHACES	0.4-1	Nativo enceller	F !! !	Highly proficions	Designet	
LANGUAGES	Malay	Native speaker	English	Highly proficient		

REFERENCES Assoc. Prof. Madya Dr. Siti Hajar Binti Othman

Department of Process and Food Engineering Faculty of Engineering

Universiti Putra Malaysia 43400 UPM Serdang, Selangor

+6012-3734842 <u>s.hajar@upm.edu.my</u> Dr. Nur Hamizah Binti Abdul Ghani @ Hashim

Department of Process and Food Engineering

Faculty of Engineering
Universiti Putra Malaysia
43400 UPM Serdang, Selangor
+6018-9408678

nurhamizah@upm.edu.my









FAKULTI KEJURUTERAAN FACULTY OF ENGINEERING فاكو لتى كجور و تراءن

Memorandum

TO : To whom it may concern

FROM : Industrial Training Coordinator,

(Bac. Of Process and Food Engineering)

DATE : 28/2/2023

SUBJECT : Internship Application

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above matter, I would like to confirm that this student (NIK HABIBAHTUL AISYAH BINTI HUSSIN) with Matric number 208206 and IC number 010529-03-0138 is a third year student in the Department of Process and Food Engineering, UPM. Industrial training is a part of the requirement for our programme. The objective is to expose students to real, practical, vibrant working experience.

We would like to seek your approval to place the students for internship commencing from 17th July 2023 until 24th September 2023 (10 weeks). Please kindly fill in the LATIN01 form and return it to us as a proof of acceptance of the student for the internship at your company.

We are confident that your organization will be able to provide the necessary technical knowledge and help to develop their soft skills as well as at the same time expose them to the norms of working in the industry.

Your cooperation is highly appreciated.

Thank you.

"With Knowledge We Serve"

Sincerely,

(DR. NUR HAMIZAH ABDUL GHANI @ HASHIM)

Industrial Training Coordinator,

Department of Process and Food Engineering,

Faculty of Engineering, UNIVERSITI PUTRA MALAYSIA,

43400 UPM Serdang, Selangor.

E-mail: nurhamizah@upm.edu.my

Tel: +6018-940 8678



ACADEMIC GOVERNANCE DIVISION

Deputy Vice Chancellor's Office (Academic and International)

Universiti Putra Malaysia,

43400 UPM Serdang, Selangor Darul Ehsan.

Tel: 603-8946 6054 / 8946 6250 Fax: 603-8942 6469

http://www.akademik.upm.edu.my

EXAMINATION RESULTFIRST SEMESTER 2022/2023

IDENTITY CARD NO.

: 010529030138

MATRIC : 208206

NAME

: NIK HABIBAHTUL AISYAH BT HUSSIN

ADDRESS : LOT 2004 KAMPUNG TOK KU,

SERING

16150 KOTA BHARU

KELANTAN

PROGRAMME : BACHELOR OF PROCESS AND FOOD ENGINEERING WITH HONOURS

MAJOR : NO MAJOR
MINOR : NO MINOR
CLASSIFICATION : JUNIOR

ACADEMIC ADVISOR : ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR DR. SITI HAJAR BINTI OTHMAN

SCHOLARSHIP/SPONSOR : MAJLIS AMANAH RAKYAT (MARA)

CODE	COURSE	CREDIT TRANSFER CREDIT	GRADE/ SYMBO	
CEL2103	WRITING ACADEMIC TEXTS	0	4	4
EPF3105	FOOD PROCESS ENGINEERING LABORATORY II	1	A-	3.750
EPF3202	FOOD ENGINEERING UNIT OPERATIONS	3	B+	3.500
EPF3203	SEPARATION PROCESS	3	A-	3.750
EPF3304	PROCESS CONTROL	3	A-	3.750
EPF3501	WASTE TREATMENT AND UTILISATION	3	Α	4.000
EPF3801	REACTION KINETICS AND REACTOR DESIGN	3	B+	3.500
LAX2015	HAVE FOOD WILL TRAVEL	0	M	0.000

TOTAL CUMULATIVE GRADE POINTS : 275.500 TOTAL EXEMPTION OF CREDITS : 5
TOTAL CUMULATIVE CREDITS : 81 TOTAL TRANSFER CREDIT :

GRADE POINT AVERAGE (AVG) : 3.703 DATE ANNOUNCED : 09 MARCH 2023

CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE : 3.401 REMARKS : GOOD

(CGPA)

[&]quot; This is a computer generated form as such no signature is required "

MARKING SCHEME (Started from 2003-2004 Session)

Alphabetical grade	Grade Point Marks	Grade Point Value	Description
A A- B+ B C+ C C- D+ D	80 - 100 75 - 79 70 - 74 65 - 69 60 - 64 55 - 59 50 - 54 47 - 49 44 - 46 40 - 43 39 or below	4.000 3.750 3.500 3.000 2.750 2.500 2.000 1.750 1.500 1.000	Excellent Very Good Very Good Good Good Satisfactory Satisfactory Weak Weak Very Weak Fail

ALPHABETICAL SYMBOL

- **AU Audit.** This symbol denotes that a student has registered, attended lectures and has sat for the course examination.
- **M** Satisfactory. This grade alphabet is given to the result of courses which are not graded but indicated as a pass.
- **TM** Unsatisfactory. This grade alphabet is given to the result of courses which are anot graded but indicated as fail.
- **S Continue.** This alphabetical symbol is used for any coursework or project that requires more than one semester to complete. A coursework or project given an 'S' symbol is not given a grade point and its credits are not considered for graduation requirement but only for determining the minimum credits taken in a semester. Credits and grade point for coursework and project will only be considered for the purpose of computing the total credits for graduation and the grade point average when the 'S' symbol is replaced by an alphabetical grade.
- **TL Incomplete.** This symbol shows that the student is unable to fulfill part of the requirement of a practicum course such as a industrial training or teaching training. The student shall be given time until the second week of the following semester for completion the course in order to get the full evaluation and grading.

FAIL A COURSE

- 1. The final two semester students who fail a course may be given the opportunity to resit for the final examination for the course.
- 2. A grade F (fail) obtained in any course is not included in the computational of Grade Point Average when a student passess the reprated course. A grade F (fail) will only be included in the computational of the Grade Point Average should the student fail the repeated course.